Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 194
e Funding Year is or 2018

Service
Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD
Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Barton County Library (191648)

Bouse Elem School District 26 (142977)

Franklin Northwest S U 21 (122013)

Franklin Northwest S U 21 (122013)

MO

AZ

1899042350

1899050332

1899084929

1899082550

BM

IC

IC

BM

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved
as submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did
not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved
as submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did
not submit any
RAL correctio...

DR1:The
products and
services that are
requested on
this FRN are
Internal
Connec...

DR1:The
products and
services that are
requested on
this FRN are
Internal
Connec...

$1,052.00

$1,211.76

$0.00

$18,791.01

$1,052.00

$1,211.76

$0.00

$0.00




Service
Provider

Applicant (BEN)

SLD
Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Mohave County Library District (143212)

Montessori Regional Charter School District
(16082600)

Newbury Elementary School (4633)

Rutherford County Library System (128243)

Rutherford County Library System (128243)

Hillsborough Co School Dist (127779)

A7

PA

N

N

FL

1899062877

1899066604

1899046667

1899079171

1899031081

1899075056

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IA

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The
amount of the
funding request
was changed
from $11,364.83
to $3,465.45 t...

MR1:Approved
as submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did
not submit any
RAL correctio...

DR1:Applicant
has not provided
sufficient
documentation
needed to
determine the ...

MR1:Approved
as submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did
not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved
as submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did
not submit any
RAL correctio...

MRI1:FRN Line
Item
1899075056.003
for Taxes and
USF Fees was
added to this
FRN to...

$7,918.90

$2,592.00

$1,296.00

$563.40

$563.40

$291,909.90

$7,918.90

$2,592.00

$0.00

$563.40

$563.40

$291,909.90




Service
Provider

Applicant (BEN)

SLD
Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Magnab LLC
(143048055)

MP NexLevel,
LLC
(143027880)

SBC Internet
Services, Inc
(143035660)

Hillsborough Co School Dist (127779)

Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamiltion-Essex
Boces (124306)

Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamiltion-Essex
Boces (124306)

Ganado Unified District 20 (143226)

Carson Montessori School (16045364)

FL

NY

NY

AZ

NV

1899075097

1899065072

1899033292

1899053606

1899074147

IA

IC

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MRI1:FRN Line
Item

1899075097.004

for Taxes and
USF Fees was
added to this
FRN to...

MR1:Approved
as submitted.
MR1:RAL
changes
requested were
not
implemented
bec...

MR1:In
consultation
with the
applicant, the

service provider

has been
changed to...

MR1:Approved
as submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did
not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved
as submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did
not submit any
RAL correctio...

$912,149.28

$22,352.02

$12,331.80

$510,698.77

$1,260.00

$912,149.28

$22,352.02

$12,331.80

$510,698.77

$1,260.00




Service
Provider

Applicant (BEN)

SLD
Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

Sprint Spectrum,
L.P. (143006742)

Sprint Spectrum,
L.P. (143006742)

Time Warner
Cable Business
LLC
(143048275)

Time Warner
Cable Business
LLC
(143048275)

Time Warner
Cable Business
LLC
(143048275)

Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamiltion-Essex
Boces (124306)

Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamiltion-Essex
Boces (124306)

Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamiltion-Essex
Boces (124306)

Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamiltion-Essex
Boces (124306)

Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamiltion-Essex
Boces (124306)

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

1899033310

1899033321

1899033307

1899033304

1899033299

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

CR1:FRN
canceled in
consultation
with the
applicant.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in a...

CR1:FRN
canceled in
consultation
with the
applicant.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in a...

CR1:FRN
canceled in
consultation
with the
applicant.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in a...

MRI1:In
consultation
with the
applicant, the
service provider
has been
changed to...

CR1:FRN
canceled in
consultation
with the
applicant.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in a...

$28,947.60

$28,947.60

$73,200.60

$72,091.50

$22,570.18

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$72,091.50

$0.00




Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

Svc

SLD Requested
Explanation Amount

Committed

Amount

Time Warner
Cable Business

Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamiltion-Essex

LLC Boces (124306)

(143048275)

Windstream

Communications, Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamiltion-Essex
LLC Boces (124306)

(143030766)

NY

NY

1899033287

1899033295

IA  Funded

IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation
with the
applicant, the
service provider
has been
changed to...

MRI1:In
consultation
with the
applicant, the
following
Recipients of
Service have...

$5,292.38

$14,338.66

$5,292.38

$14,338.66
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