Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 194
- Funding Year is or 2018

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Arista Networks (143052776)	Barton County Library (191648)	МО	1899042350	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,052.00	\$1,052.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	Bouse Elem School District 26 (142977)	AZ	1899050332	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,211.76	\$1,211.76
Arista Networks (143052776)	Franklin Northwest S U 21 (122013)	VT	1899084929	IC	Not Funded	DR1:The products and services that are requested on this FRN are Internal Connec	\$0.00	\$0.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	Franklin Northwest S U 21 (122013)	VT	1899082550	ВМ	Not Funded	DR1:The products and services that are requested on this FRN are Internal Connec	\$18,791.01	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Arista Networks (143052776)	Mohave County Library District (143212)	AZ	1899062877	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$11,364.83 to \$3,465.45 t	\$7,918.90	\$7,918.90
Arista Networks (143052776)	Montessori Regional Charter School District (16082600)	PA	1899066604	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,592.00	\$2,592.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	Newbury Elementary School (4633)	VT	1899046667	IC	Not Funded	DR1:Applicant has not provided sufficient documentation needed to determine the	\$1,296.00	\$0.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	Rutherford County Library System (128243)	TN	1899079171	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$563.40	\$563.40
Arista Networks (143052776)	Rutherford County Library System (128243)	TN	1899031081	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$563.40	\$563.40
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Hillsborough Co School Dist (127779)	FL	1899075056	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item 1899075056.003 for Taxes and USF Fees was added to this FRN to	\$291,909.90	\$291,909.90

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Hillsborough Co School Dist (127779)	FL	1899075097	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item 1899075097.004 for Taxes and USF Fees was added to this FRN to	\$912,149.28	\$912,149.28
Core BTS, Inc. (143030838)	Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamiltion-Essex Boces (124306)	NY	1899065072	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:RAL changes requested were not implemented bec	\$22,352.02	\$22,352.02
Magna5 LLC (143048055)	Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamiltion-Essex Boces (124306)	NY	1899033292	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, the service provider has been changed to	\$12,331.80	\$12,331.80
MP NexLevel, LLC (143027880)	Ganado Unified District 20 (143226)	AZ	1899053606	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$510,698.77	\$510,698.77
SBC Internet Services, Inc (143035660)	Carson Montessori School (16045364)	NV	1899074147	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Sprint Spectrum, L.P. (143006742)	Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamiltion-Essex Boces (124306)	NY	1899033310	IA	Not Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in consultation with the applicant. MR1:FRN(s) modified in a	\$28,947.60	\$0.00
Sprint Spectrum, L.P. (143006742)	Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamiltion-Essex Boces (124306)	NY	1899033321	IA	Not Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in consultation with the applicant. MR1:FRN(s) modified in a	\$28,947.60	\$0.00
Time Warner Cable Business LLC (143048275)	Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamiltion-Essex Boces (124306)	NY	1899033307	IA	Not Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in consultation with the applicant. MR1:FRN(s) modified in a	\$73,200.60	\$0.00
Time Warner Cable Business LLC (143048275)	Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamiltion-Essex Boces (124306)	NY	1899033304	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, the service provider has been changed to	\$72,091.50	\$72,091.50
Time Warner Cable Business LLC (143048275)	Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamiltion-Essex Boces (124306)	NY	1899033299	IA	Not Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in consultation with the applicant. MR1:FRN(s) modified in a	\$22,570.18	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Time Warner Cable Business LLC (143048275)	Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamiltion-Essex Boces (124306)	NY	1899033287	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, the service provider has been changed to	\$5,292.38	\$5,292.38
Windstream Communications, LLC (143030766)	Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamiltion-Essex Boces (124306)	NY	1899033295	ĪΑ	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, the following Recipients of Service have	\$14,338.66	\$14,338.66



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Friday, January 24th, 2025 at 08:02 AM CST